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3:1
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4:1

Ü- -6.0%

É CONSTRUCTION

SHOULDER

4'-0"

TRAVELWAY

11'-0"

TRAVELWAY

11'-0"

SHOULDER

4'-0"

15'-0"15'-0"

4" HOT MIX ASPHALT

TYPICAL SECTION

PROFILE GRADE

STA. 21+50.00 TO STA. 22+75.00

DAYLIGHT (TYP.)

SUBGRADE

BREAK SLOPE AT

VARIES CY/100 LF

LEFT SHOULDER

VARIES CY/100 LF

RIGHT SHOULDER

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRAVEL TYPE C

Ü -2.0%

Ü -2.0%

-2.0% Þ

-2.0% Þ

-6.0% Þ

2
0
"

2
0
"

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRAVEL TYPE C 

& MULCH (TYP.)

2" DIRTY BORROW, SEED,

67.9 CY/100 LF

11 FT. TRAVEL LANES
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ITEM NO. 

203.20 

203.24 

203.25 

203.33 

304.16 

403.208 

403.213 

409.15 

511.07 

511.07 

603.40761 

  610.08 

610.212 

613.319 

6/5./0 

618.14 

619.12 

620.58 

627.733 

629.05 

631.12 

631.172 

639.19 

643.72 

652.33 

652.34 

652.35 

652.36 

652.38 

652.61 

656.75 

659./0 

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES 

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 

COMMON EXCAVATION 400 

COMMON BORROW 100 

GRANULAR BORROW 310 

SPECIAL FILL 120 

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE -TYPE C 440 

HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE 45 

HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE 75 

BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED 17 

COFFERDAM:UPSTREAM I 

COFFERDAM:DONNSTREAM I 

142' X 9r POLYMER CORRUGATED PIPE ARCH 100 

PLAIN RIPRAP 110 

STREAMBED ROCK FEATURES 18 

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 35 

DIRTY BORROW 30 

SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 5 

MULCH 5 

EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 170 

4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVE MRK LINE 225 

HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME 10 

HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR WITH 20 

TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR) 20 

FIELD OFFICE TYPE C 0.5 

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL I 

DRUM 25 

CONE 25 

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 90 

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 30 

FLAGGER 40 

STAGED CONSTRUCT/ON AND TRAFFIC CONTROL I 

TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL I 

MOBILIZATION I 

UNIT 

CY 

CY 

CY 

CY 

CY 

T 

T 

G 

LS 

LS 

LF 

CY 

CY 

SY 

CY 

UN 

UN 

SY 

LF 

HR 

HR 

HR 

EA 

LS 

EA 

EA 

SF 

CD 

HR 

LS 

LS 

LS 

GENERAL NOTES 

I. Pavement thicknesses shown on the typical sections ore intended to be nominal.

2. Clearing limits shall be /0 feet beyond and parallel to the construction slope lines or
as shown on the Plans unless otherwise authorized by the Resident.

3. All clearing shall be considered incidental to the Contract and no separate payment
will be mode. The actual fines for clearing shall be established in the field by the
Contractor as indicated on the Plans and approved by the Resident.

4. Where deemed necessary by the Resident. unsuitable excess material shall be removed
from the edges of shoulders and placed in designated areas or disposed of. Payment will
be mode under the appropriate Contract items.

5. The Contractor shall pion and conduct work so that upon completion of the project
there is no drop-off from the edge of the shoulder pavement.

6. All waste material not used on the project shall be disposed of off the project in
acceptable waste areas reviewed by the Resident. Grading. seeding and mulching of waste
areas shall be considered incidental.

7. Granular borrow used to backfill muck excavation or in tow wet areas to I foot above
water level or old ground shall meet requirements for granular borrow material for
underwater backfill as specified in Standard Specifications Item 703.19. Granular Borrow.

8. Cross slopes for normal and superefevoted sections will be straight unless otherwise
directed by the Deportment.

9. The algebraic difference between trove/way and shoulder cross slope shall not
exceed 8 percent.

10. Inlets and outlets of all culverts shall be ripropped unless otherwise noted on the
Plans or directed by the Resident.

II. Dirty borrow hos been estimated for all disturbed slope areas other than lawn
areas. Actual placement of the dirty borrow shall be as noted on the Plans or designated
by the Resident.

12. Dirty borrow shall be placed to a nominal depth of 2 inches unless otherwise noted
or directed.

13. Any damage to the slopes caused by the Contractor's equipment, personnel, or
operation shall be repaired to the satisfaction of the Resident. All work. equipment. and
materials required to make repairs shall be at the Contractor's expense.

14. The Project Geotechnicol report titled ·Geotechnicof Design Report for the Construction
of Hoy Lake Bridge•. Soils Report 2025-02, January 2, 2025 con be accessed at the
MoineDOT website http://www.moine.gov/mdot/controctors/.

15. Geotechnicol information furnished or referred to in the bid documents is for the
use of the bidders. No assurance is given that the information or interpretations will be
representative of the actual subsurface conditions throughout the construction site.
MoineDOT wi/1 not be responsible for any interpretations or conclusions drown from the
geotechnicof information. The boring fogs provided in the bid documents (if onyJ present
factual and interpretive subsurface information collected at discrete locations. Doto
provided may not be representative of the subsurface conditions between boring locations.

16. "Undetermined locations• shall be determined by the Resident.

17. Final striping for the project shall be done by the Contractor per the striping layout
in the Contract documents or as provided by the Department. Payment shall be mode under
appropriate Contract items.
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60°0'0" (TYP.)

48'-6"51'-6"

5
'-
11
"

5
'-
11
"

11
'-
10

"

É CONSTRUCTION

40° SKEW

STA. 22+24.00

PIPE ARCH PLAN

Flow

(BELOW SPECIAL

FILL)

100'-0"

RIPRAP APRON

10'-0"

RIPRAP APRON

10'-0"

(BELOW SPECIAL

FILL)

É
 
11
'-
10

" 
X
 
7
'-
7
" 

X
 
10

0
'-
0
" 
L

O
N

G

 
S

T
E

E
L
 
P
I
P

E
 

A
R

C
H

N.T.S

12'-10"18'-0" (TYP.)

9'-0" (TYP.)
2' WIDE ROCK BAND (TYP.)

BANKLINE (TYP.)

2' WIDE ROCK CLUSTER (TYP.)

RIPRAP APRON

VOID FILLED 

ROADWAY DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SECTION

STEEL PIPE ARCH

11'-10" X 7'-7" X 100'-0" LONG

OUTLET EL. 691.37

INVERT EL. 688.87

INVERT EL. 690.64

INLET EL. 693.14

SPECIAL FILL

1'-3"

2'-0"

LONGITUDINAL PIPE ARCH SECTION

Flow

FOR UNDERWATER BACKFILL

1' GRANULAR BORROW

SLOPE = -1.8%

N.T.S

ROCK BAND (TYP.)

COBBLE BAR (TYP.)

(30" DEPTH @ FLOW LINE)

SPECIAL FILL

RIPRAP APRON

VOID FILLED 

(10'-0" TYP.)
VOID FILLED RIPRAP APRON

SPECIAL FILL &
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STRUCTURAL PLATE STRUCTURE NOTES

NEXT LIFT.

LIFTS. WASH EACH LIFT WITH FILLER MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING 

RIPRAP AND 2 PARTS SPECIAL  FILL AND SHALL BE PALCED IN 

8. VOID FILLED RIPRAP APRON SHALL BE MIXED WITH 3 PARTS 

603.

BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAINEDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION 

7. THE CONSTRUCTION, HANDLING AND ASSEMBLY OF THE PIPE SHALL 

DRY.

DOWNSTREAM OF THE PIPE TO ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION IN THE 

6.  COFFERDAMS ARE TO BE PLACED BOTH UPSTREAM AND 

 

STRUCTURE, TYPICAL AT BOTH ENDS.

BLANKET ALONG THE TOP OF THE RIPRAP AND OVER THE 

5.  PLACE A 24-IN. WIDE STRIP OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL 

 

DETERMINED BY THE RESIDENT AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED AS 

610.08, PLAIN RIPRAP.  ANY DAMAGE DONE TO THE STRUCTURE 

OR EQUIPMENT USED WILL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO ITEM NO. 

WILL MATCH THE ENDS OF THE PIPE.  ANY EXTRA LABOR, MATERIAL 

AS NOT TO DAMAGE THE PIPE AND SO THAT THE FINISHED SLOPE 

4. RIPRAP ADJACENT TO THE PIPE SHALL BE CAREFULLY PLACED SO 

 

SUBSECTION 703.19, MATERIAL FOR UNDERWATER BACKFILL.

3.  GRANULAR BORROW SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 

 

UNDERWATER BACKFILL.

LAYER OF COMPACTED GRANULAR BORROW MATERIAL FOR 

THE POLYMER COATED STEEL PIPE SHALL BE BEDDED ON A 1 FT 2.

LB. (5 GAUGE BELOW WATER LINE, 8 GAUGE ABOVE WATER LINE).

THE DRY.  THE APPROXIMATE WEIGHT OF THE STRUCTURE IS 39,000 

 1.  THE STRUCTURAL PLATE STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN 

5'-11"5'-11"

7
'-
7
"

1'
-0

"

FINISHED GRADE

LIMITS OF GRANULAR BORROW

UNDERWATER BACKFILL

BORROW MATERIAL FOR 

COMPACTED GRANULAR 

GRANULAR BORROW

SPECIAL FILL

PIPE ARCH SECTION

2
'-
6
"

COURSE - GRAVEL TYPE C

AGGREGATE BASE 

 STEEL PIPE ARCH

É 11'-10' SPAN X 7'-7" RISE X 100' LONG

N.T.S.

EL. 695.50'

(TYP.)

TAPER TO TRANSITION

GRANULAR BORROW1'-6" (TYP.)

BANKLINE (TYP)

1'
-3

" 
L
I
F

T
 
1

8:1

3
'-
3
"

1'
-3

"

 

2'-0"

 

3
'-
6
"

ROCK BAND

ROCK BAND SECTION
N.T.S.

SPECIAL FILL LIFT 1

1'
-3

"

2
'-
6
"

 

1'
-0

"

BANKLINE (TYP)

SPECIAL FILL

ROCK CLUSTER

N.T.S.

ROCK CLUSTER SECTION

8:1

3
'-
3
"
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1A07
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1A05
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2A08

2A07

3x3x3

5x5 feet

60" CMP

bog

6
9
5

695

695

6
9
5

6
9
5

695

7
0
0

7
0
0

700

700

700

Scale of Feet

25 0 25 50

5 0 5 10

PROFILE

Horiz.

Vert.
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TOTAL AREA = VAST HOLDINGS

TEMP. CONST. RIGHTS = 2,126* S.F. (1)

CONST. & MAINT. EASE. = 557* S.F. (1)

PARCEL NO. (1)

FALLEN TIMBER, LLC
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P
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TOTAL AREA = 29.0* AC. (DEED)

TEMP. CONST. RIGHTS = 1,856* S.F. (1)

CONST. & MAINT. EASE. = 817* S.F. (1)

DRAINAGE EASE. = (1)

PARCEL NO. (3)

FALLEN TIMBER, LLC

APPROX. COFFER DAM LOCATION

APPROX. COFFER DAM LOCATION

SECTION I

BEGIN B.L.

SECTION I

END B.L.
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388* S.F.

250* S.F.

TOTAL AREA = 29.0* AC. (DEED)

TEMP. CONST. RIGHTS = 224* S.F. (1)

CHANNEL DIVERSION = 388* S.F. (1)

CONST. & MAINT. EASE. = 466* S.F. (1)

PARCEL NO. (4)

FALLEN TIMBER, LLC

CHANNEL DIV. EASE. LMTS.
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TOTAL AREA = 11.35* AC. (PER DEED)

TEMP. CONST. RIGHTS = 778* S.F. (1)

CHANNEL DIVERSION = 250* S.F. (1)

CONST. & MAINT. EASE. = 844* S.F. (1)
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-3:1-3:
1

-4:1

Ü- -6.0%

É CONSTRUCTION

SHOULDER

3'-0"

TRAVELWAY

11'-0"

TRAVELWAY

11'-0"

SHOULDER

3'-0"

14'-0"14'-0"

4" HOT MIX ASPHALT

TYPICAL SECTION

PROFILE GRADE

STA. 35+75.00 TO STA. 36+75.00

DAYLIGHT (TYP.)

SUBGRADE

BREAK SLOPE AT

VARIES CY/100 LF

LEFT SHOULDER

VARIES CY/100 LF

RIGHT SHOULDER
2
0
"

2
0
"

Ü -2.0% -2.0% Þ -6.0% Þ

Ü -2.0% -2.0% Þ

COURSE GRAVEL, TYPE C

20" AGGREGATE BASE

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRAVEL TYPE C

& MULCH (TYP.)

2" DIRTY BORROW, SEED,

67.9 CY/100 LF

11 FT. TRAVEL LANES
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ESTIMATED QUANTITIES 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION 

203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION 

203.24 COMMON BORROW 

203.25 GRANULAR BORROW 

203.33 SPECIAL FILL 

304.16 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE C

  403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE 

  403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE 

409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED

511.07 COFFERDAM: UPSTREAM 

511.07 COFFERDAM: DONNSTREAM 

603.40761 142' X 9r POLYMER COATED CORRUGATED PIPE ARCH 

610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP 

610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION 

610.212 STREAMBED ROCK FEATURES 

6/3.3/9 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

615.10 DIRTY BORROW 

618.14 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 

619.12 MULCH 

620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXT/LE 

627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVE MRK LINE 

629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME 

631.12 HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR) 

631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)

639.20 FIELD OFFICE TYPE C 

643.72 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

652.33 DRUM 

652.34 CONE 

652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 

652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

652.38 FLAGGER 

652.61 STAGED CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL 

656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

659.10 MOBILIZATION 

QUANTITY UNIT 

360 CY 

90 CY 

285 CY 

120 CY 

360 CY 

40 T 

66 T 

15 G 

I LS 

I LS 

100 LF 

90 CY 

50 CY 

14 CY 

50 SY 

30 CY 

5 UN 

5 UN 

209 SY 

200 LF 

10 HR 

20 HR 

20 HR 

0.5 EA 

I LS 

25 EA 

25 EA 

90 SF 

30 CD 

40 HR 

I LS 

I LS 

I LS 

GENERAL NOTES 

I. Pavement thicknesses shown on the typical sections are intended to be nominal.

2. Clearing limits shall be /0 feet beyond and parallel to the construction slope lines or
as shown on the Plans unless otherwise authorized by the Resident.

3. All clearing shall be considered incidental to the Contract and no separate payment
will be made. The actual lines for clearing shall be established in the field by the
Contractor as indicated on the Plans and approved by the Resident.

4. Where deemed necessary by the Resident. unsuitable excess material shall be
removed from the edges of shoulders and placed in designated areas or disposed of.
Payment will be made under the appropriate Contract items.

5. The Contractor shall plan and conduct work so that upon completion of the project
there is no drop-off from the edge of the shoulder pavement.

6. All waste material not used on the project shall be disposed of off the project in
acceptable waste areas reviewed by the Resident. Grading. seeding and mulching of waste
areas shall be considered incidental.

7. Granular borrow used to backfill muck excavation or in low wet areas to I foot
above water level or old ground shall meet requirements for granular borrow material for 
underwater backfill as specified in Standard Specifications Item 703.19. Granular 
Borrow. 

8. Cross slopes for normal and superelevoted sections will be straight unless otherwise
directed by the Deportment.

9. The algebraic difference between trove/way and shoulder cross slope shall not
exceed 8 percent.

10. Inlets and outlets of all culverts shall be ripropped unless otherwise noted on the
Plans or directed by the Resident.

II. Dirty borrow hos been estimated for all disturbed slope areas other than town
areas. Actual placement of the dirty borrow shall be as noted on the Plans or designated
by the Resident.

12. Dirty borrow shall be placed to o nominal depth of 2 inches unless otherwise noted
or directed.

13. Any damage to the slopes caused by the Contractor's equipment. personnel. or
operation shall be repaired to the satisfaction of the Resident. All work, equipment, and
materials required to make repairs shall be at the Contractor's expense.

14. The Project Geotechnical report titled 'Geotechnical Design Report for the Construction
of Grand Lake Road Bridge·, Soils Report 2025-01, January 2, 2025 can be accessed at
the MoineDOT website bftp•llwww rnnine r;J0Vlmctot/cootractou2l-

!5. Geotechnicol information furnished or referred to in the bid documents is for the
use of the bidders. No assurance is given that the information or interpretations will be
representative of the actual subsurface conditions throughout the construction site.
MaineDOT will not be responsible for any interpretations or conclusions drown from the
geotechnical information. The boring logs provided in the bid documents (if any) present
factual and interpretive subsurface information collected at discrete locations. Doto
provided may not be representative of the subsurface conditions between boring locations.

16. •undetermined locations• shall be determined by the Resident.

17. Fino/ striping for the project shall be done by the Contractor per the striping layout
in the Contract documents or as provided by the Department. Payment shall be made under
appropriate Contract items.

18. Grubbing in fill areas has been shwn on the cross sections. These limits are approximate and
have been used for estimating purposes only. Actual grubbing limits may vary based on field
conditions as directed by the Resident.

19. Existing ins/opes in proposed fill areas shall be benched by excavating steps of sufficient 
width to permit placing and compacting the fill material along with the material removed.

20. Areas on the project requiring fill will come from sw"table sites such as excavation. ditch and
ins/ope or equipment rental areas.

21. No separate payment for superintendent or foreman will be made for the supervision of 
equipment and layout of work being paid for under the equipment rental items.
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É CONSTRUCTION

40° SKEW

STA. 36+22.57

PIPE ARCH PLAN

Flow

PLAIN RIPRAP APRON (TYP.)

RIPRAP APRON

10'-0"

FILL)

(BELOW SPECIAL

FILL)

(BELOW SPECIAL

RIPRAP APRON

10'-0"
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BANKLINE (TYP.)ROCK CLUSTER (TYP.) ROCK BAND (TYP.)

CL

(10'-0" TYP.)

OUTLET EL. 671.02

INVERT EL. 668.52

ROADWAY DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SECTION

INVERT EL. 669.46

INLET EL. 671.96

SPECIAL FILL

1'-3"

2'-0"

STEEL PIPE ARCH

11'-10" X 7'-7" X 100'-0" LONG

LONGITUDINAL PIPE ARCH SECTION

FOR UNDERWATER BACKFILL

1' GRANULAR BORROW 

Flow

(RIPRAP BELOW)

SPECIAL FILL APRON

SLOPE = - 0.9%

ALONG É

27" SPECIAL FILL

N.T.S.

ROCK BAND (TYP.)

COBBLE BAR (TYP.)

VOID FILLED RIPRAP APRON

RIPRAP APRON

VOID FILLED 
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BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAINEDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION 
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DOWNSTREAM OF THE PIPE TO ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION IN THE 

6.  COFFERDAMS ARE TO BE PLACED BOTH UPSTREAM AND 

 

STRUCTURE, TYPICAL AT BOTH ENDS.
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